

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2213

Page 1, line 17, replace "No" with:

"1. An"

Page 1, line 17, replace "shall" with "may not"

Page 2, line 2, replace "However, vehicles and movable signs" with:

"2. A vehicle or movable sign"

Page 2, line 2, remove "political"

Page 2, line 3, replace "messages" with "a political message"

Page 2, line 3, replace "by this section shall only" with "in subsection 1 may"

Page 2, line 3, after "area" insert "only"

Page 2, after line 5, insert:

"3. Except as provided in subsection 1, a sign placed on private property which displays a political message may not be restricted by a political subdivision, including a home rule city or county, unless the political subdivision demonstrates a burden to the public safety."

Renumber accordingly